HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 622 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "of R.S. 37:3721 through 3726," and insert in
 lieu thereof "of R.S. 37:3721 through 3727,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "comprised of R.S. 37:3721
- 6 through 3727, is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:
- 9 "<u>§3727. Exceptions</u>
- 10 The provisions of this Chapter shall not apply to the Louisiana State
- 11 <u>Plumbing Board.</u>" 12

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.